firefighting work deemed hazardous and firefighter paid 
time off when determining compensation under subsection (a) 
of this section, but those federal standards shall not be 
binding on the office of state lands and investments. 

Section 2.  There is appropriated four hundred twenty-

two thousand five hundred dollars ($422,500.00) from the 
general fund to the office of state lands and investments 
for purposes of providing hazard pay pursuant to section 

1(a)(i) of this act. This appropriation shall be for the 
period beginning May 1, 2026 and ending June 30, 2028. This 
appropriation shall not be transferred or expended for any